Incident Year
1 2017 Ofc.1
4 2017
5 2017
6 2017
3 2017 Ofc. 1
3 2017 Ofc. 2
2 2017
9 2017
7 2017
8 2017
1 2017 Ofc.2
9, 2017 Incidents
12 2018
13 2018 Ofc. 1
13 2018 Ofc. 2
15 2018
16 2018
19 2018
18 2018
14 2018
10 2018
17 2018
11 2018
10, 2018 Incidents
20 2019
21 2019
23 2019 Ofc. 1
23 2019 Ofc. 2
22 2019
4, 2019 Incidents
28 2020
30 2020
24 2020
29 2020 Ofc. 1
25 2020 Ofc. 1
25 2020 Ofc. 2
27 2020
26 2020
29 2020 Ofc. 2
7, 2020 Incidents
31 2021
32 2021 Ofc. 1
33 2021 Ofc. 1
33 2021 Ofc. 2
35 2021
37 2021
38 2021
39 2021
36 2021
32 2021 Ofc. 2
34 2021

9, 2021 Incidents

2017-2022 Use of Force Request
Type of Force Detail
2017

Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques

Control and Restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics

Defensive or offensive tactics, CEW displayed, OC

Defensive or offensive tactics, Firearm Pointed Only, zero shots fired
Handcuffs only

Handcuffs only, Control and Restraint techniques

Handcuffs only, Control and restraint techniques

Handcuffs only, Control and restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics

2018

Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques, Taser CEW displayed
Defensive or offensive tactics, Firearm Pointed Only, zero shots fired
Firearm Only unholstered, Never Pointed

Handcuffs only, Control and restraint techniques
Handcuffs only, Control and restraint tequniques
Taser CEW Displayed, Probes Fired

2019

Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques, Firearm Pointed Only, zero shots fired
Control and restraint techniques, Firearm Pointed Only, zero shots fired
Defensive or offensive tactics, Taser Drive Stun mode

2020

Control and restraint techniques

Control and Restraint techniques

Control and Restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics

Control and restraint techniques, Firearms Pointed Only, zero shots fired
Control and restraint techniquest

Control and restraint techniquest

Control restraint techniques

Firearm Pointed Only, zero shots fired
Firearm Pointed Only, zero shots fired

2021

Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques

Control and restraint techniques

Handcuffs only, compliant escort

Handcuffs only, Control and restraint tequniques
Handcuffs only, Control and restraint tequniques



40
44
46
47
49
49
50
51
42
41
42
48
43
46
45

2022

2022

2022 Ofc. 1
2022
2022 Ofc.
2022 Ofc.
2022
2022
2022 Ofc. 1
2022

2022 Ofc. 2
2022

2022

2022 Ofc. 2
2022

N -

12, 2022 Incidents

2022

Control and Restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques
Control and restraint techniques
Control and Restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics
Control and Restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics

Control and restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics, Taser

Firearm

Handcuffs only, Contol and restraint techniques
Handcuffs only, Control and restraint techniques

51 Total Incidents from 2017 - 2022
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2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2022

24 Total Incidents

No official civilian complaints alleging law enforcement use of excessive force 2017-2022

Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm
Firearm

No official civilian complaints against law enforcement reported 2017-2022

No official civilian complaints alleging biased policing or racial profiling 2017-2022

No official civilian complaints alleging criminal conduct reported 2017-2022

Animal - Use of Force

No officer-involved human shootings from 2017-2022

CEW display

Pointed Only, zero shots fired

Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Turkey put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Bear put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down
Injured Deer put down

Suspect
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White

12 Individuals



