## 2017-2022 Use of Force Request

Incident	Year	Type of Force	Detail
		2017	
1	2017 Ofc.1	Control and restraint techniques	
4 5	2017 2017	Control and restraint techniques Control and restraint techniques	
6	2017	Control and restraint techniques  Control and restraint techniques	
3	2017 Ofc. 1	Control and Restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics	
3	2017 Ofc. 2	Defensive or offensive tactics, CEW displayed, OC	
2	2017	Defensive or offensive tactics, Firearm	Pointed Only, zero shots fired
9	2017	Handcuffs only	
7 8	2017 2017	Handcuffs only, Control and Restraint techniques  Handcuffs only, Control and restraint techniques	
1	2017 Ofc.2	Handcuffs only, Control and restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics	
	9, 2017 Incidents	, ,	
	-, <u></u>		
		2018	
12	2018	Control and restraint techniques	
13	2018 Ofc. 1	Control and restraint techniques	
13	2018 Ofc. 2	Control and restraint techniques	
15 16	2018 2018	Control and restraint techniques Control and restraint techniques	
19	2018	Control and restraint techniques, Taser	CEW displayed
18	2018	Defensive or offensive tactics, Firearm	Pointed Only, zero shots fired
14	2018	Firearm	Only unholstered, Never Pointed
10	2018	Handcuffs only, Control and restraint techniques	
17 11	2018 2018	Handcuffs only, Control and restraint tequniques  Taser	CEW Displayed Probas Fired
11		lasei	CEW Displayed, Probes Fired
	10, 2018 Incidents		
		2019	
20	2019	Control and restraint techniques	
21	2019	Control and restraint techniques	
23 23	2019 Ofc. 1 2019 Ofc. 2	Control and restraint techniques, Firearm Control and restraint techniques, Firearm	Pointed Only, zero shots fired Pointed Only, zero shots fired
22	2019 Oic. 2	Defensive or offensive tactics, Taser	Drive Stun mode
	4, 2019 Incidents		
		2020	
28 30	2020 2020	Control and Postraint techniques	
24	2020	Control and Restraint techniques Control and Restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics	
29	2020 Ofc. 1	Control and restraint techniques, Firearms	Pointed Only, zero shots fired
25	2020 Ofc. 1	Control and restraint techniquest	
25	2020 Ofc. 2	Control and restraint techniquest	
27 26	2020 2020	Control restraint techniques	Dainted Only Tara shots fired
29	2020 Ofc. 2	Firearm Firearm	Pointed Only, zero shots fired Pointed Only, zero shots fired
	7, 2020 Incidents		,
	7, 2020 meluents		
		2021	
31	2021	Control and restraint techniques	
32	2021 Ofc. 1	Control and restraint techniques	
33 33	2021 Ofc. 1 2021 Ofc. 2	Control and restraint techniques Control and restraint techniques	
35	2021 010. 2	Control and restraint techniques  Control and restraint techniques	
37	2021	Control and restraint techniques	
38	2021	Control and restraint techniques	
39	2021	Control and restraint techniques	
36	2021	Handcuffs only, compliant escort	
32 34	2021 Ofc. 2 2021	Handcuffs only, Control and restraint tequniques  Handcuffs only, Control and restraint tequniques	
54		- Tanasans stry, control and resident to qualify to	
	9, 2021 Incidents		

		2022		Suspect
40	2022	Control and Restraint techniques		White
44	2022	Control and restraint techniques		White
46	2022 Ofc. 1	Control and restraint techniques		White
47	2022	Control and restraint techniques		White
49	2022 Ofc. 1	Control and restraint techniques		White
49	2022 Ofc. 2	Control and restraint techniques		White
50	2022	Control and restraint techniques		White
51	2022	Control and restraint techniques		White
42	2022 Ofc. 1	Control and restraint techniques		White
41	2022	Control and Restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics		White
42	2022 Ofc. 2	Control and Restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics		White
48	2022	Control and restraint techniques, Defensive or offensive tactics, Taser	CEW display	White
43	2022	Firearm	Pointed Only, zero shots fired	White
46	2022 Ofc. 2	Handcuffs only, Contol and restraint techniques		White
45	2022	Handcuffs only, Control and restraint techniques		White
12, 2022 Incidents				12 Individuals

## 51 Total Incidents from 2017 - 2022

## Animal - Use of Force

Animat - 03e of Force						
1	2017 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
2	2017 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
3	2017 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
4	2017 Firearm	Injured Turkey put down				
5	2018 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
6	2018 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
7	2018 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
8	2018 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
9	2018 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
10	2018 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
11	2018 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
12	2018 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
13	2019 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
14	2019 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
15	2019 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
16	2019 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
17	2019 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
18	2019 Firearm	Injured Bear put down				
19	2019 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
20	2019 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
21	2019 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
22	2020 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
23	2020 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				
24	2022 Firearm	Injured Deer put down				

24 Total Incidents

No official civilian complaints against law enforcement reported 2017-2022

No official civilian complaints alleging law enforcement use of excessive force 2017-2022  $\,$ 

No official civilian complaints alleging biased policing or racial profiling 2017-2022  $\,$ 

No official civilian complaints alleging criminal conduct reported 2017-2022

No officer-involved human shootings from 2017-2022